
#  Harding  -vs- #  Mo. Southern St. 
02/07/2026 at Arkadelphia, AR (Clyde Berry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schneider, Owen (1)
Loss: Jay, Merritt (1)
HBP: Jay, Merritt, Schneider, Owen
PB: Davis, Dom (1)
 
Start: 1:28 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Harding 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
Mo. Southern St. 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 11 14 2

Harding 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bowie, Nathan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lacey, Logan 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Helms, Collin dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Newsom, Cooper ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Opoien, Jack 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Davis, Dom c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
West, Phoenix 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Easton cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jackson, Johnathan rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Jay, Merritt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Howell, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Webb, Maddox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 0 2 11 5

HBP: Bowie, Nathan (1)
E: Lacey, Logan (1); West, Phoenix (1)

Mo. Southern St. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luikart, Brayden cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Filip, Jacob dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Doherty, Will 3b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Jones, Blake 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Lazo, Jason 2b 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
Johnson, Jake c 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Clark, Ethan rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Young, Andrew PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Darnell, Cy ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Potter, Will lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Schneider, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beverlin, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gamble, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 14 9 1 6 5

2B: Doherty, Will (1)
SF: Potter, Will (1); Johnson, Jake (1); Luikart, Brayden (1)
SB: Luikart, Brayden (1)
HBP: Lazo, Jason (1)
E: Darnell, Cy (1); Doherty, Will (1)

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jay, Merritt (L, 1) 5.1 8 6 4 0 4 1 0 1 0 22 25 5 6 77
Howell, Ricky 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 23
Webb, Maddox 0.1 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 23
Totals 14 11 9 1 6 1 0 1 0 32 37 6 6 123

Mo. Southern St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schneider, Owen (W, 1) 5.0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 17 18 6 2 79
Beverlin, Luke 0.2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 19
Gamble, Jackson 1.1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 23
Totals 2 1 0 2 11 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 3 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Top of 1st HU MSS
Bowie,Nathan struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 0
Lacey,Logan singled to shallow left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Helms,Collin popped up to first base (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Newsom,Cooper singled (0-0); Lacey,Logan advanced to second base. 0 0
Opoien,Jack struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBS). 0 0

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 1st HU MSS
Luikart,Brayden flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 0 0
Filip,Jacob grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 0
Doherty,Will singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Doherty,Will advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jones,Blake struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBSBFS). 0 0

Harding - Top of 2nd HU MSS
Davis,Dom flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
West,Phoenix grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (0-2 KK). 0 0
Jones,Easton struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 2nd HU MSS
Lazo,Jason struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBKFS). 0 0
Johnson,Jake singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Clark,Ethan singled to left field (1-0 B); Johnson,Jake advanced to second base. 0 0
Darnell,Cy singled to right center (0-2 KF); Johnson,Jake advanced to third base; Clark,Ethan advanced to
second base. 0 0
Potter,Will sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Johnson,Jake scored; Clark,Ethan advanced to third base. 0 1
Luikart,Brayden singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Clark,Ethan scored; Darnell,Cy advanced from first base
to third base. 0 2
Luikart,Brayden stole second base. 0 2
Filip,Jacob grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBKFFBF). 0 2

Harding - Top of 3rd HU MSS
Jackson,Johnathan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
Bowie,Nathan hit by pitch (2-2 KFBB). 0 2
Lacey,Logan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 0 2
Helms,Collin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 2

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 3rd HU MSS
Doherty,Will grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Jones,Blake flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Lazo,Jason grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 2

Harding - Top of 4th HU MSS
Newsom,Cooper flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 KSBFBB). 0 2
Opoien,Jack flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 2
Davis,Dom struck out swinging (2-2 KFFFFBBFFS). 0 2

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 4th HU MSS
Johnson,Jake struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 0 2
Clark,Ethan grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Darnell,Cy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Top of 5th HU MSS
West,Phoenix flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 2
Jones,Easton struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 2
Jackson,Johnathan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 2

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 5th HU MSS
Potter,Will out on batter's interference to c (0-0). 0 2
Luikart,Brayden struck out (2-3 BKBSS). 0 2
Filip,Jacob flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 0 2

Harding - Top of 6th HU MSS
MSSU pitching change: Beverlin,Luke replaces Schneider,Owen. 0 2
Bowie,Nathan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 FK). 0 2
Lacey,Logan walked (3-2 FBBFFFFBFFFB). 0 2
Helms,Collin reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-2 BKF); Lacey,Logan out at second base, 1b to
ss; Helms,Collin advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Darnell,Cy (E6). 0 2
MSSU pitching change: Gamble,Jackson replaces Beverlin,Luke. 0 2
Newsom,Cooper reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Doherty,Will (E5) (1-0 B); Helms,Collin
scored from second base on play and error, unearned; Newsom,Cooper advanced to second base on play
and error. 1 2
Opoien,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 2

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 6th HU MSS
Doherty,Will infield singled to second base (1-0 B). 1 2
Jones,Blake singled down the left field line (0-1 K); Doherty,Will advanced to second base. 1 2
Lazo,Jason hit by pitch (1-0 B); Doherty,Will advanced to third base; Jones,Blake advanced to second base. 1 2
Johnson,Jake sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (0-1 S); Doherty,Will scored; Jones,Blake
advanced to third base. 1 3
Clark,Ethan singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Jones,Blake scored; Lazo,Jason advanced to second base. 1 4
HU pitching change: Howell,Ricky replaces Jay,Merritt. 1 4
Clark,Ethan advanced to second base on a passed ball; Lazo,Jason advanced to third base on a passed ball. 1 4
Darnell,Cy walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 1 4
Potter,Will reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Lacey,Logan (E5) (2-2 KFBFFB); Lazo,Jason
scored, unearned; Clark,Ethan advanced to third base; Darnell,Cy advanced to second base. 1 5
Luikart,Brayden sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 KSFFB); Clark,Ethan scored, unearned; Darnell,Cy advanced to
third base; Potter,Will advanced to second base. 1 6
Filip,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 6

Harding - Top of 7th HU MSS
Davis,Dom struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS). 1 6
West,Phoenix struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 6
Jones,Easton walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Jackson,Johnathan struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 1 6

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 7th HU MSS
HU pitching change: Webb,Maddox replaces Howell,Ricky. 1 6
Doherty,Will doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 6
Jones,Blake singled to left field (0-1 F); Doherty,Will advanced to third base. 1 6
Lazo,Jason singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Doherty,Will scored; Jones,Blake advanced to second base. 1 7
Johnson,Jake struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 1 7
Clark,Ethan singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Jones,Blake scored from second base; Lazo,Jason advanced
to second base. 1 8
MSSU substitution: Young,Andrew pinch running for Clark,Ethan. 1 8
Darnell,Cy singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Lazo,Jason scored from second base; Young,Andrew
advanced from first base to third base; Darnell,Cy advanced to second base on the throw. 1 9
Potter,Will singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Young,Andrew scored; Darnell,Cy advanced to third base. 1 10



Luikart,Brayden reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by West,Phoenix (E3) (3-0 BBB); Darnell,Cy
scored; Potter,Will advanced to second base. 1 11

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


